Commissioner for Patents	ВО	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	P	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please recor	rd the attached or	iginal document or c	opy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving	g Party(ies):		
PAETZOLD, Reinhard		Name:	Windmoeller	& Hoelscher KG		
		Street Address:	Muensterstra	ışse 50		
		Street Address:				
		City:	Lengerich			
		State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code:	D-49525	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	? ☐ Yes ■ No	Additional name(s) and add	resses atlachod? 🔲	Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	me				
Security Agreement		Other:				
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	02082005			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s):		•••			
Assignment is being filed toget		ication and the first o	vecution date o	of application is:		
-			03232005	. application to .		
Application has been filed alrea	ady and the applic	1				
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10528801		B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
	Additional nur	nbers attached? 🔲 Y	res 🔳 No			
Name and address of party to w concerning this matter should b	ence	6. Total numb tions and p	per of applica- patents involved:	1		
CUSTOMER NU	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00		
JAÇOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form			
400 Seventi Washington, [Any de		eficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Tel. 202	10	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number: P703	40US0					
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
8. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foreg	going information is t 1	rue and correct	and any attached	copy is a true	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,8	51 Haw	ey Blood	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	January 9,	2006	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No	•	signature	0		Date	
	Total	number of pages includ	ding cover sheet,	attachments, and do	ouments: 3	
JCH 103-2/02						

PATENT REEL: 017177 FRAME: 0008

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) <u>R</u>	einhard PAETZÓLĎ				
		(2)					
	(3)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
		(4)	1.44.197.197.197.197.197.197.197.197.197.197				
		'					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt ar ndersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	id sufficiency of which are hereby acknow	nsiderations		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) W	indmoeller & Hoelscher KG				
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of	Muensterstrasse 50, D-49525 Lenger	ch, Germany	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(h	Corporation ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the orthogen dependencies and possessions, in	entire right, title and interest for the Unite	ed States, its		
such as Title, Case Number	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(9)	NO-DIMENSIONAL DEPICTION OF COM	PONENTS OF A FILM EXTRUSION SY	YSTEM ON		
	Foreign Application Number		N OUTPUT DEVICE		*************		
			r which the undersigned has (have) execute	an application for patent in the Unite	d States of		
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		ald application having been executed/filed or erial No. 10/528,801		nd assigned		
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to e	xecute ali p	apers necessary in connection with this app	lication and any continuing or divisional	applications		
and als	o to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned assected to	s in connec	tion with such applications as the Assignee papers necessary in connection with any in	i may deem necessary or expedient. terference which may be declared cond	cerning this		
	continuing or divisional applications interference.	thereof and	d to cooperate with the Assignee in every w	ay possible in obtaining evidence and go	oing forward		
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to e	xecute all p	papers and documents and perform any act	which may be necessary in connection	າ with claims		
provisio	ons of the International Union for Pi 4). The undersigned agree(s) to r	rotection of perform all a	Industrial Property or similar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a valid United States r	patent to the		
	5) The undersigned hereby authors	orize(s) and	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to issue any and all Leti	ters Patents		
and her	States resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they ha execute any agreement in conflict	ave) full rigi	ntinuing or divisional applications thereof to t nt to convey the entire interest herein assig	he said Assignee, as Assignee of the en ned, and that he has (they have) not ex	itire interest, recuted, and		
	6) Assignor hereby further assign	s to Assigna	ee all claims and causes of action for infringe	ement of the patent rights assigned here	ıln, including		
right to	sue for, and collect damages for,	any and all	acts of past and future infringement.	and Charles NIVAL VALARITATION D.C.			
20004.			firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sev ther identification which may be necessary		rules of the		
United \$	States Patent and Trademark Offic	e for record	lation of this document.				
			ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	i name(s)			
Date y	17-65. 08, 2005 Nam	ne of Inv o nt	or Reinhard PAETZOLD	-in-ation	(SEAL)		
Date	Nam	ne of Invent	typed name or	signature	(SEAL)		
	······		ortyped name	signature	_` '		
Date _	Nam	e of Invent	ortyped name		(SEAL)		
D-4-	Nom	ame of Inventor	<u>-</u> ·	l signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	ivan	ie oi ilivelii.	or typed name	signature	— (3EAL)		
Date	Nam	ne of Invent	·		(SEAL)		
			typed name	signature			
nas sha.			before a United States Consul If signed at		/signed. If		
not, then the execution by the inventor(s) Additional inventor's names and		MICOULD DE W	Witness J <u>'Anaelika</u>				
	a separate sheet.		1 1 1 1				
	•		Witness V Joil Med	_/ <u>/</u> /\$4\ <u>\</u>			
			LAM/DEFICES OF	/ / -			

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 01/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017177 FRAME: 0009